CITIZEN BAND OF POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA SHAWNEE AGENCY SPICIAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE MEETING July 22, 1964

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION MAKING AVAILABLE CERTAIN LANDS FOR JOB CORPS CAMP SITES IN COOPERATION WITH THE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ACT OF 1964

WHEREAS: A Job Corps Camp could be utilized to the fullest extent in Shawnee Agency jurisdiction for various purposes as intended by the Economic Opportunity Act of 1964, and

of the NE¹/₄ of Section 31 - TION - R4E in Pottawatomic County are presently Government owned lands, however legislation is now pending in the Congress of the United States to convey said lands to the Citizen B and of Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma, unrestricted and taxable, and

WHEREAS: It is the desire of the Citizen B and of Potawatomi Indians of klahoma to cooperate and participate in the improvement of their community and its people,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That it is agreeable that ten (10) acres of the land described as $SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of the $NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of the $NE_{4}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ of Section 31 - TION - RAE in Pottawatomie County shall be available for the use of the Department of Interior as a Job Corps Camp site, without cost, with the following stipulations:

1. This land will be available for the use of the Department of Interior for so long as it is needed, with out cost, for use as a site for a Job Corps Camp.

2. All buildings erected on this site shall remain as improvements to the land at such time as the Job Corps Camp is discontinued.

3. It is the desire of the Tribe that an area which has been designated as Park Area be developed by the enrollees of the Job Corps Camp for their use and the use of the general public. This area encompasses approximately 30 acres and adjoins the land which is available for the Camp Site.

CERTIFICATION

e hereby certify that the foregoing	
note of 5 in favor and No	voting against, there being
query of the Business Committee pres	ent at a Special Business Committee
hold 22, 1964	
Than Madeau	Beend Heer
Dan Madeau, Chalrean	Bernard Reer, Secretary